major events have happened which are deemed to have 
major bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the 
above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, standards, 
etc.

1.	 During the period under review, the Company issued 
and allotted 3,92,250 (Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty only) Equity Shares of Face 
Value of ` 10/- each pursuant to exercise of Stock 
Options by some eligible employees of the Company 
under Kamdhenu Employees Stock Option Scheme – 
2017 of the Company.

2.	 During the period under review, the registered office of